
Dual	Credit Dual	Credit	Headcount

Dual	Credit	FTE

Dual	Credit	Grad	Count

Transferable	Dual	Credits 192

56

3

0.5

Create	the
Road

Time	to	Degree	(Years)

Credits	to	Degree

5.3

79.3

See	the	Road Number	of	Prospects

Number	of	Applicants 179

282

Get	on	the
Road

New	Program	Students

Headcount

FTE

223

92

90.3
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Overall	Program	Demographics Dual	Credit	Demographics

Gender Female

Male

Race White

Hispanic

Black

Multiple	Races

Age	Group <	18

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-44

45-54

55-61

62	and	Older

Enrollment	Intensity Part-Time

Full-Time

17.9%

82.1%

9.4%

27.4%

19.7%

43.5%

2.2%

5.4%

10.3%

16.6%

15.2%

14.3%

31.4%

4.5%

11.7%

88.3%

33.3%

66.7%

33.3%

66.7%

Demographics



Stay	on	the	Road Early	Math	and	English	Completion

Fall	to	Spring	Retention

Year	1	to	Year	2	Retention

Level	the	Road Three-Year	Graduation	Rate	(URM)

Six-Year	Graduation	Rate	(URM)

Application	to	Enrollment	Rate	(URM)

Maintain	the	Road Graduate	Satisfaction	Rate

Ensure	Learning Gen	Ed	Course	Completion

Program	Course	Completion

Milestone	Course	Completion

Completion Three-Year	Graduation	Rate

Six-Year	Graduation	Rate

Employment Graduate	Employment	Rate

78.8%

37.8%

7.8%

11.9%

63.6%

9.1%

90.5%

60.1%

62.7%

68.9%

11.0%

11.8%

85.7%

60%	of	Program	Learning
Outcomes	Met?

Yes

Job	Openings	(2025-2030) 323

Employment

Average	Wage $19.14

Program	Students	who
Transfer

36

Transfer

Two	Years
Ago

One	Year
Ago

Most	Recent
Year

Year	1	to	Year	2
Retention X X X

College	Metric	Goals

Three-Year
Graduation	Rate X✓✓

Program
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Data	View
Most	Recent	Year


