## Data View Most Recent Year

## Demographics

		Overall Program Demographics	Dual Credit Demographics		
Gender	Female	82.1%	66.7%		
	Male	17.9%	33.3%		
Race	White	43.5%	66.7%		
	Hispanic	19.7%			
	Black	27.4%			
	Multiple Races	9.4%	33.3%		
Age Group	< 18	4.5%			
	18-24	31.4%			
	25-29	14.3%			
	30-34	15.2%			
	35-44	16.6%			
	45-54	10.3%			
	55-61	5.4%			
	62 and Older	2.2%			
Enrollment Intensity	Part-Time	88.3%			
	Full-Time	11.7%			

Dual Credit	Dual Credit Headcount	3
	Dual Credit FTE	0.5
	Dual Credit Grad Count	56
	Transferable Dual Credits	192
Create the Road	Time to Degree (Years)	5.3
	Credits to Degree	79.3
See the Road	Number of Prospects	282
	Number of Applicants	179
Get on the Road	New Program Students	92
	Headcount	223
	FTE	90.3

 Program
 Data View

 10-520-3: Human Services Associate
 Most Recent Year

Stay on the Road	Early Math and English Completion	7.8%			60% of Program Learning Outcomes Met?		Yes	
	Fall to Spring Retention			78.8%				
	Year 1 to Year 2 Retention	37.8%			Employment			
Level the Road	Three-Year Graduation Rate (URM)	11.9%			Job Openings (20)	25-2030)	323	
	Six-Year Graduation Rate (URM)	9.1%			Average Wage		\$19.14	
	Application to Enrollment Rate (URM)		63.6%					
Maintain the Road	Graduate Satisfaction Rate			90.5%	Transfer			
Ensure Learning	Gen Ed Course Completion		60.1%		Program Students who Transfer		<b>3</b> h	
	Program Course Completion		62.7%		College Metric Goals			
	Milestone Course Completion		68.9%			Two Years Ago	One Year Ago	Most Recent Year
Completion	Three-Year Graduation Rate	11.0%			Year 1 to Year 2	Χ	Χ	Χ
	Six-Year Graduation Rate	11.8%			Retention			
Employment	Graduate Employment Rate	_		85.7%	Three-Year Graduation Rate	1	✓	Χ